 www. apitech.com  |  855.294.3800  |  info@apitech.com  |
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEEET
1www.linkedin.com/company/api-technologies-corp-/
083120ED
Series 700 High Performance Filtered Connectors
Filter Selection
APITech’s Series 700 connectors offer the highest

23www.linkedin.com/company/api-technologies-corp-/
083120ED
D-Subminiature Part Numbering System
56
Filtered
D-Subminiature
Connector
F - Standard connector
F - RoHS compliant
      version
5
Product Series
4 = Series F Ferrite
5 = Series 500 Low
       Profile
6 = Series 600
       Hi-Density
7 = Series 700 High
       Performance
3
Contact Type/Termination
1 = Pin to solder cup
2 = Pin to 90° PCB mount
3 = Socket to straight PCB mount
4 = Socket to 90° PCB mount
5 = Pin-socket adapter
6 = Socket to solder cup
7 = Pin to straight PCB mount
Styles available for:
Series 400 only 2,3,4,7
Series 500 only 2,3,4, 7
Series 600 only 1,2,3,4,5
Seriess 700 1 thru 700
Note: 1 can be Pin to solder cup or Pin to PCB
for Series 700. See chart pages 3-22.
1
Shell Size
Series 400 & 500
0 = 9 Contacts
1 = 15 Contacts
2 = 25 Contacts
3 = 37 Contacts
Series 600
Hi-Density
0 = 15 Contacts
1 = 26 Contacts
2 = 44 Contacts
3 = 62 Contacts
4 = 78 Contacts
Series 700
0 = 9 Contacts
1 = 15 Contacts
2 = 25 Contacts
3 = 37 Contacts
4 = 50 Contacts
12 TI0
Line Filtering
0 = All positions same
9 = Special loading
       (Series 600 only)
Ordering Information
Example:  56-513-012-TI
Options
See options descriptions on page
24 add suffix ending.
Series F
HD = Hi-Density
           (15 socket only)
Series 500
TI = 4-40 threads on mounting
         flange. (.125” hole is not
         selected)
GBL = Grounded board lock
             includes 4-40 threads.
             (Available only on 90° PCB)
GBLF = Grounded board lock and
               ferrite slab provides
               enhanced LC performance.
               (Available only on 90° PCB
Series 600 Hi-Density
LI = 4-40 UNC inserts
S = Solder dipped tails
50G = 50µ (1.27µm) gold
GBL = Ground board lock
Series 700
LI = 4-40 UNC inserts
LIM = Metric M3.0 self-locking
            threads
GB = Metal bracket provides
          ground connection, includes
          4-40 self-locking threads (for
          right angle mount only)
GBL = Grounded board lock
             (right angle)
GBL6 = For .062” boards (Straight
               PCB mount) (1.57mm)
GBL9 = For .093” boards (Straight
               PCB mount) (2.36mm)
50G = 50µ (1.27µm) gold plating
S = Solder dipped tails
JS = Jackscrew mounting
For option combinations, consult
factory.
Capacitance Value
Series 400
01 = Always
Series 500
10 = 120 pF
11 = 440 pF
12 = 840 pF
13 = 1000 pF
14 = 1500 pF
Series 600
15 = 85 pF FT
16 = 180 pF FT
18 = 1000 pF FT
19 = 4000 pF FT
20 = Insulated contact
Series 600
See filter specifications chart